1/8
Information on available spare parts:
Pressure reducing valve,
direct operated
Type ZDR
RE 26570/05.11
Replaces: 02.03

Table of contents 1
Features 1
Ordering code 2
Symbols (① = component side, ② = plate side) 2
Function, section 3
Technical data (For applications outside these parameters,
please consult us!) 4
Characteristic curves	(measured	with	HLP46,	ϑoil = 40 ± 5 °C) 5
Unit dimensions: Version	"B"	and	"P" (dimensions in mm) 6
Unit dimensions: Version	"A" (dimensions in mm) 7
Notes 8
2/8 Bosch Rexroth AG   Hydraulics ZDR 6   RE 26570/05.11
Ordering code
Sandwich plate
Pressure reducing valve
Size 6 = 6
Direct operated
Pressure reduction in channel A② = A
Pressure	reduction	in	channel	B② = B
Pressure reduction in channel P① = P
Adjustment type
Rotary	knob	 = 1
Bushing	with	hexagon	and	protective	cap	 = 2
Lockable	rotary	knob	with	scale	 = 3 1)
Rotary	knob	with	scale	 = 7
Component series 40 to 49 = 4X
(40 to 49: unchanged installation and connection dimensions)
Further details in the plain
text
No code = Without locating hole
/60 2) = With locating hole
/62 = With locating hole and
locating pin ISO 8752-3x8-St
Seal material
No code = NBR	seals
V = FKM seals
(other seals upon request)
 Attention!
Observe compatibility of seals with
hydraulic fluid used!
No code = With	check	valve
(only	with	version	"A")
M = Without	check	valve
Y = Pilot oil supply internal, pilot oil return external
25 = Secondary pressure up to 25 bar
75 = Secondary pressure up to 75 bar
150 = Secondary pressure up to 150 bar
210 = Secondary pressure up to 210 bar
Z DR 6 D 4X Y *
1) H	key	with	material	no.	R900008158 is included in
the delivery.
2) Locating	pin	ISO	8752-3x8-St,
Material no. R900005694 (separate order)
Standard types and standard units are contained in the
EPS (standard price list).
Symbols (① = component side, ② = plate side)
Type ZDR 6 DP…YM… Type ZDR 6 DA…YM…
1
2 TP A B
M
1
2 TP A B
M
Type ZDR 6 DB…YM… Type ZDR 6 DA…Y…
1
2 TP A B
M
1
2 TP A B
M
BP A
T
(Y)
4 3 7 6 9
51
2 8
1
2BP A T
(Y)
Hydraulics   Bosch Rexroth AGRE 26570/05.11   ZDR 6 3/8